Z-25 Water Main Reconstruction - Ballard Rd at I-41 (#9381316) Owner: Appleton WI, City of Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of 11/18/2024 01:45 PM CST

					Advance Construction Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., In		Dorner Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		PTS Contractors, Inc		Kruczek Construction Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Calnin & Goss, LLC	
Section Title	Line Item Ite	em Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Z-25 BASE BID					\$366,302.00		\$376,500.00		\$387,259.00		\$395,570.00		\$402,860.00		\$405,555.55		\$408,315.00		\$436,993.82	
	1 F8	N - 24" Water Main	lin. ft.	1030	\$170.00	\$175,100.00	\$185.00	\$190,550.00	\$188.00	\$193,640.00	\$193.00	\$198,790.00	\$199.00	\$204,970.00	\$198.50	\$204,455.00	\$208.00	\$214,240.00	\$202.25	\$208,317.50
	2 F8	M - 12" Water Main	lin. ft.	5	\$1,445.00	\$7,225.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$171.00	\$855.00	\$574.00	\$2,870.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	\$900.75	\$4,503.75
	3 F8	&I - 6" Hydrant Lead	lin. ft.	40	\$52.80	\$2,112.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$198.00	\$7,920.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$136.00	\$5,440.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$92.79	\$3,711.60
	4 F8	M - Hydrant	each	5	\$6,990.00	\$34,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,999.00	\$29,995.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$7,858.59	\$39,292.95
	5 F8	M - 24" Gate Valve w/ Box	each	3	\$32,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$33,928.00	\$101,784.00	\$32,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$32,820.00	\$98,460.00	\$36,700.00	\$110,100.00	\$32,850.00	\$98,550.00	\$41,415.57	\$124,246.71
	6 F8	N - 12" Gate Valve w/ Box	each	1	\$4,515.00	\$4,515.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,908.00	\$5,908.00	\$5,085.00	\$5,085.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$6,965.78	\$6,965.78
	7 F8	I - 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	each	4	\$1,715.00	\$6,860.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,948.00	\$7,792.00	\$2,065.00	\$8,260.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,810.00	\$7,240.00	\$2,574.29	\$10,297.16
	8 F8	N - 12" Sleeve	each	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,150.50	\$1,150.50	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,129.33	\$2,129.33
	9 F8	M - 6" Sleeve	each	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$710.05	\$710.05	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,726.43	\$1,726.43
	10 F8	M - 24" Bend	each	3	\$3,460.00	\$10,380.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,836.00	\$11,508.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$5,791.86	\$17,375.58
	11 F8	kl - 24"x6" Tee	each	3	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$4,179.00	\$12,537.00	\$4,095.00	\$12,285.00	\$4,130.00	\$12,390.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$1,629.52	\$4,888.56
	12 F8	kl - 12"x6" Tee	each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,208.00	\$1,208.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,284.86	\$2,284.86
	13 F8	M - 6" MJ Cap	each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,336.00	\$2,336.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,153.69	\$1,153.69
	14 Ci	ut/Cap Watermain	each	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,685.00	\$5,370.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,435.00	\$6,870.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	\$3,271.55	\$6,543.10
	15 Te	emp. Traffic Control	l.s.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,918.00	\$7,918.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$1,928.12	\$1,928.12
	16 Si	It Fence / Sediment Log	lin. ft.	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.30	\$690.00	\$4.35	\$1,305.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.19	\$957.00
	17 Ty	pe 'D-M' Inlet Protection	each	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$119.00	\$238.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$160.35	\$320.70
	18 Ex	ktra Stone Bedding	cu. yd.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$34.00	\$340.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$35.10	\$351.00
Base Bid Total:						\$366,302.00		\$376,500.00		\$387,259.00		\$395,570.00		\$402,860.00		\$405,555.55		\$408,315.00		\$436,993.82